FORM NO: 4
( See Rule 42)

m me Central Administrative Tnhlmai

GU WAHATE BEL\CH GUWAHATI

~ ORDER SHEET
APPLICATION NO.

Appiécam(s} NN

C’?"Qg’ 0@5&98
oA LER /%

Y \QQ\(\&\U'\A/\ + Rhahma 2 owes

Requm'dént(s} Qe H AR wweh £ oles

" Advocate for Appiic%aqt{s) 4\!\)\ Mo

~ Advocate for Respondent(s)

¢ ek

Aqé

" Notes of the Registry Date

Order of the Tribunaf

dhi= @? RN &?}

U YOy - Q.\,‘\M’V\AO\ A d¥olentbe |
O W bxlud% Or}‘ The

@pu contts | p\»o\mw\%
2ot ;ﬁ%om CLIMTIVEURSS

S e Fudegmant &
8 Rdan oX’rJ Lo o 9F |
pcxs,,ux m e Lé%’/gg
obuu\d\ %‘DY %‘W““\
'C;?; ‘ld\"’v‘*’? T

G

2, AN
4&\ k\wvvv\&‘/) doadv

i \@[“G)Oljx‘

ol

y/ﬁ"’"%/‘

trd
G

10.8.98

Issue notice on the alleged contem=.
ners to show cause as to why a contempt
proceeding! shall not be initiated against
tbem for non compliance cf the judgment
passed by this Tribunal in O.A. 168/95

on 10.9.97. Returnable by four weeks.
'i‘List on 15.9.98 for show cause and

further order.

b

Member

Mr. A.K.Choudhury, learned - Add.
C.G.S.C. prays for two weeks adjournment
on behz;lf of respondent Nos. 2 & 3.
Prayer allowed. reports

- Service awaits

in respect of other respondents.

[ List on 21.10.1998. %—/
Me)é?g- .ice'-ChaJ.nnan
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Pioron Tﬂo; weeks ) tlme allowed on

the prayer of Mr. M. Chanda
List on 5.11.1998.

[

Member Vice-Chairman?

Mr M.Chanda, learned counsel appearihg

on behalf of the petiticner prays for
two weeks time for receiving instruction.
Prayer is allowed.

List on 25.11.98 ‘for order:

Vice-ch®rman
wu
Present:

Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Baruah,
Vice=Chairman

& Hon'ble Mr G.L. Sanglyine,

Administrative Member

, Two weeks time allowed to Mr M.
Chanda, learned counsel for - ‘the

petitioner for obtaining instructions.

Fix it on 10.12.98.

; .
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Member i Vice—Qh%irman

i . ” .
s o

]
| 4
i Objecticn has been filed. The case

ﬁs otherwise ready for hearing as

] 4ubmitted by the learned counsel for

the parties.
List on 4.3.99 for hearing.
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Member

15.7.99.

M;égéi

D'ite " Order of the Tribunal
| ,  4-3-99 -Case is ready for hearinge List
3*‘77‘ , ol
/::i/”/’),,,, ofviézb for hearlng on 6- 4—99e
Yo /207 A N :
Q \su a”\) P
g f¢7 vfélffezl ‘ Member Vice-Chairman
Y Pg
2/ 574;«3 CJ%/f{4F[»:>" |
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.(t?i?"[f _ 6.4.99 Heard Mr M. Chanda, learhed
~ ({,,<77 counsel for the petitioner and Mr A.K.
_?LQﬂ’”;"//) P VAV Choudhury, learned counsel for the
0 leﬁqu» Kkj%i:) opposite party, in part. Let this case
f}{/i owﬂ7”; /{’ be listed for further hearing on -
‘ _ 4 7 4.5.99.
) S CW’Z’
N 5 é{ ﬂ ‘
: Member Vice-Chairman
ﬁ HMoh e o\w\v\fh Sove o nkm

On the prayer of Mr.M.Chanda learned
counsel for the petitioner the case is
ad journed to 7-5=99 for hearing.

List on 2 7.5.99 for hearinge.

Vice=Chairman {

On the prayer of the counsel for
the parties the case is adjourned to

Vice-Chairman

This Contempt Petition has been
filed by the petitioner on the ground
' that the alleged contemner have violated
our order. We have perused our order RX
passed dated 10=9-97 and also the
' action taken by the respondents pursuant

to our judgment and also tﬁﬁﬁgffic?
' Memorandum dated 16-=3-98. no

contd/-

-
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15-7-99 ground to proceed with the Contempt )

A 3
Petition. ~ccordingly, Contempt Petli;lony

WU Fe D7 is closed. o -.
/ = . a\/\olm .

' If,on a later date it transpir'esnﬂ.': +

. % e i Mf é"g ‘ that the order. has not been implemented
7~ i .
> fhec . o P e - ~ lthe petitioner will Be be at liberty to:
_ AZ ; M/D | /MW\//;’ Aﬂ ‘ e press ctheﬁ:petltlon againe.
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BEFORE THY CENTRAL A'DMINISTRAEW& TBIBUNALQ

GUWAHATI BENGH $2:% GUSUEAT. LJ“\

CePe NO. “? 3 ‘ /98.

in 0.4 No. 168 of 1995.

Sri Tikendrajit Brahma & others

XX .gﬁpplicant .
~Versus=

Union of India & Others.

«++ Respondents.

In the matter of :

in application under section 17
of the Administrative Tribunal
det, 1985 for initiating con-

~ tempt proceeding for non-

compliance of the Judgement

I

and order dated 10.9,1997

Passed in Oe.d. 168 of 1995,

-md-

In the matter of 2~

Sri TMikendrajit Brahma, '

‘Son of late Bhabendra Nath Brahma,
Working under Garrison Engineer,
859, mgineer,

Works Section C/0 99 4F0.
e o0 .2/-
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1. Shri /)jf*ffwwm L AS A -

Secretary, Govte of India,
Ministry of Défence,

New Delhie.

2. &hri D. Mukherjee,
Garrison Engineer,
859, Igineer Yrks Section,
¢/o 99 #EO.

M) s2 @MW Sl wfa«,g%zwa_ @e.D.A Ap
% Shyi—d—Fhungdin, '

Controller of Defenced dccounts,
Narengil,
Guwahatie.

coves Contempnerse.

Te applicant most humbly and respectfully

be8 to state as under ¢

1. That your applicants approached this Hon'ble
Tribunal, through Original Application No. 168 of
1995 ( Shri T. Brahma and 23 others) Praying for
payn;ent of Special Compensabory #llowence, as per
office Memorandum dated 14.12-83 and 112,88 igsued

by the Govt. of India , Ministry of Finance,
New Delhi.

2. That the Original #pplication came xm up

for consideration on 10.9.1997, aft‘er hearih
&

'00.3/—



-3-—

The arguments and after perusal of the Hon'ble
Supreme Court order passed in the case of Union
of India and others = Vs= B. S» Prasad, BeS.0.
and others the Hon'ble Tribunal directed the
- respondents No. 1 to 3 of the original application
to commnicate to the Controller of Defence dccounts,
Guwahati to sought clarification in the Impugned
Order dated 26795, as soon as it may be possible
and on receipt of the commmnication from the
respondents the CDA, Guwahatl should take appropriate
action :1.mmed1ate4_( the Original Judgement and
- Order was passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal long

back on 10.9.1997.

4 copy of the Judgement and Oxder dated

10.9.97 is encloged as dmexure -1.

3. hat your applicant beg to state that
although the copy of the Judgement and Order was
duly received by the contemner, but surprisingly
no action. was initiated for implementation of the
Judgement and order dated 10.9.1997. Terefore
willful non compliance of the Judgement and order
dated 10.9.1997 is amount to contempt of the
Hon'ble Tribunal, therefore, contemners are liable
for contempt of court and the Hon'ble Tribunal be
Pleased to initiate contempt proceedlng agalnst
Qomfemaurs m

the contemusing accordance with lay and further be

Pleased to impose punishmént for willful
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non compliance of the Judgement and order dated

10.9.1997.

Ao Tat this petition is made bonafide and

for the ends of justice.

Under the facts and circumstances
stated above, the an'ble Tribunal
be pleased to initiate contempt pro-
ceeding against the contemners and
frther be Pleased fo impose punish'-
ment in accordance with{ﬂfg; willful
non compliance, of the Judgement and
Order passed in O.A. Wo. 168 of 1995
on 10.9.1997 and further be pleased
to pass any other order or orders
as deem, fit and proper by the

Hon'ble Tribunal.

Affidav.ito o e "5/-



Draft Charce

Laid down before the Hon'ble Tribunal for initiation
of contempt proceeding against the contemners, for
non compliance of the judgment and order dated
10.9.1997, passed in Oelhe 168 of 1995 and be pleased
to impose punishment upon the respondents in

accordance with law.
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, AFELID ﬁ yig o T
I, Sri Tkendrgjit Brahna son of late Bubendra . Brahina
aged about employed u.nder the Garfisan mgmeer, 859 :Ehgln-

" on oath and-state as follows s
. 1. That I am the petltloner of the above ca,se and

0. as l';suoh.'we}.l acquan_qted vith facts and c1rcu.mstances of the
4 "aatse"; and élSo competent to u® swear this ai_‘fidéveit.

2. 'ﬂhat‘the statements made in paragraph 1| to 4» ‘ |

| are. tme _to my knowledge and belief and the rest are my -

- humble submission before the Hon'ble Tribunale |

3/- g
3 That this affidavit is made for the parp“qse of i’.
filing the contenpt p.e'*oition- ' \

-

"?iA?lace.A:ch“”‘*h‘ ) | TMMW

<
Date aF-+% S Deponent

- -~ - - : " “
- . » f :

Te deponent above named, 1,6 has
g

signed this affidavit to day on

27th day Jb.ly 1998 before me who . .

: Sl N
ig identified by ’elma.-s-OK ,M o

, ﬂkivoqé;be .

CWW W qa‘bure.
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1. Garrison Engineer
859 Engr Works .section
C/0 99 kPO

2. Controller of Defence Accounts,
. Udayan Vihar, Narangi
Guuahatl ~ 71

Subject JUUUMLNI/URDLH DHTLU 0. SEP’ 97 OF

CAT. uuunﬁHTI' - T

J1rL,

Please find hereulth copy of Juobment/order
dated 10-9-1997 possed by C.A.T Guwahati in case

NOw o4 1R of jqas~8nd also endorsing herewith the

judgment of” supreme Court of India for your ready
referenece please,

Hope you will comply with order within the
snort time. :

Thanking you,

o B : . Cfiiii‘FaithFully,
. ' - C"’ p ( 23
ﬂ -
| (D "i': ,..T ' (b-bcvb«f‘\m /
tﬂdOUSdrS s Urder deted 10-9-1997 ,
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= » CENPRAL, ADSTHISTRNEIVE: 'I‘HZi.‘,UNAL,GU';:']"J\{A’I‘I BENCH.
: » Date of Grder 1 Thie the 1Oth Day of Septenber, 1997 .
T , Lhad G,},.:;ium_;.’l.yinu,,Adminiz:trativc, Member .
i O«2.NO. 168 of 1995,
¥ ; ST endraJIU Drahme & 2% oUlwrs ; « « Applicants
e = Versuge - | | |
Union of India & Cra. ' L, Respondents
‘ 'v . Oo}ka“'o- 183 Of lggbw ’ . . 1
" S0l Gangedhar Kalita & 18& others = & o « Applicants
R - Versus - B '
; St Urilon of Indie & Ors. ' « +» <Respondents
« _
3 O .o, 184 of 1995 _
) ) _ ; '
‘ 2l Bedkuntha Das ¢ 14 othorg : « « » Applicants
- Versue -
: Uniion of Indie & Org. o .Re:;poridents '
0. HOLIAL of 1o,
L PLlcckajak ¢ 11 othors : + « WApplicante
- Versug -
Unides o India & Oreo. o " . . “espéndents.
(.“‘ ‘ ,“, o’}O . lEg 6 O,f l 9 S".‘) . A

C8d K.kE.Choudhury & 26 others! . ' ¢« o o Applicants.
ST - - Versue -

SRR Wilon ¢f Indd: « Ors. + « .« Respondents.,
(‘44:3 «MNO. 187 of 1@ 9:’?1 .
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sci Marcndra Pandey & 27 others. '+« . Applcants,
L jraar e “' i
-w‘{swn : s ’ ll‘;.'i
l.Unton of India . [
represented by the Secretary to - co
the Govt. of India, Ministry of '
Defence (Engineer-in-chief Branch) : "
Army Head Quarters, New Delhi.:. . !

. 2.The Chief Engineer .

Eastern Command, Headquarter,Calcutta.

L
-

3. Garrison Engineer, o
' 859 Engineer vorks Section
c/0 99 A.P.O.

4. Controller of Defence Accounts, )
Gauhati. : e & a Respondentg

Q.A-Nc. 191 of 1995, )
Sri Rajat Kanti Dey & 24 others '« o o Applicants.

- Versus =
1. Union of India
2. The Yhief Engincern,

Eastern Command,
H.Q., Calcuttae

3. Garricon Englineer, _
859 Engineer Works Soction, s
. M SRR . LC/0 99 ALPLC. o ey st = . . W

4. Controller of Defence Accounts, ' ~ )
Gauhati - o « Respondents.

O.A.NO. 192 of 199%H. v
Sri Jugal Das & 24 others « « o dpplicants

- Versus -

1. Unicn of India

2. The Chicf Engineer, {
Eagtern Command H.Qe ¥
Calcutta. .

3. Garrisou Bngineer, .
859 Engincer vorks Section ' ) 4
C/o 99 B.P.C. . ‘ [

4. Controller of Defence Acccunts,

Gauhati . + o <Respondents ,

{jOJA.iFJOv 193 Of 1995‘

S21 saaanda Che Sacma & 22 others . . . Applicants

- Ve sog -

“

Lo Vo o ITndig

N
.

ne b Taainaer,
At Ceootvind, HaQe
Coleucta.

[wS)

« Carrison Fngincer,

<) O59 Magtacer Viorks S:etion
‘ C/0 09 ALpL0.

. L, :
.+ « . Nespondents’. 4

LI ‘.i.'.!‘o_- 3

ST T
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O-A.No. 194 of 1995 . C
Sr{ An{l Ch. Sarkar & 23 Others. = ¢« « Applicantg
A
- Versug - '.:‘)l)jd
' ! i ‘L' > ; :
1. Union of India . ' "?! "
[} . . :‘

2. The Chief Enginaoer, T AN
Fastern Comnang H.Q. S ‘ g
Calcutta. '

“3. Garrison Engineer,

’ 8592 Engincer Works Section,
C/0 $9 A.p.O.
4. Controller of Defence Accountsg
Gauhat{. '* + - Respondants.
'O-A.-tha .195 Of 1995 . 3
William suith & 27 others e .. Applicants. -
) -~ Versus -
1. Union of India
2. The Chicf Enginecr,
Eagternp Command HaQ.
Calcuttg,.
. 3. Garrison }‘aninc:er,
859 miglncor Works Section
C/0 99 a.p.o. :
4. Controller of D:fence Azcounty, /
Gauhat i ' * + « Respondents
O-A. No. 196 of 1995, ' '
Sri Someswar Bhuyan ¢ 24 Others * + - Applicants
- Vernug -
1. Union or India
2. The Chief Engineer,
Eastern Command H.Q.
Calcutty,
3. Garrison Engineer,, : : :
859 Enginecr Works Section C/0 99 A.p.o.
4. Controlley of Defence Accountg.
Gauhat{ .
C.A.No. 197 of 1995, L
. 8ryi C.K.Janardhar ¢ 24 othars Yee Applicant
A _ = Versus - ' Lo S .
Yunion of India g Others ! ? : . Respondents '
T 2. The Chier Engincer,

Eastern Command‘H.Q.,Calcutta.“"
o Sartduon By neer, E
3“9 R AT AOLKS Sme W R C/Q 99 A.p.O.

G. G ntoee) ey o f Dr_:f(:“‘
i

-¢ Tt Cconunts
[ n);‘.‘ .

. * v . Respenanntg

- ot a1l Lha L LR FRPURR TP S Srri B.K.3havma g
K.Uhuttacharjee

Tt o amn Lho Yesptadnteg g geq A.Kachoudhury.

: ’\'3( * v:;uSo.:o
CLllosls o ) .\.3% C.or «
Mot - , i |
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. (- Q veoroqr! 4
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G.L.SANGLYINE , ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER,

M \

ve mentioned 16 (aixteen)\\
N .

original Applications are employees Pnder the Military N

Y l.,‘ s ‘:

1

Engineering Service and posted in various places in the

The applicants in the a

t

State of Arunachal Pradesh.-Permiaeiod to submit combined
applications had been granted. Fécéé and law involved in
these applications are séme and theréfqrap for the sake
of convenience the Original Applications are dlsposed of
by thig commnon order.

2. The Special Compensatory (Remote Locality)
Allowance was paid to the Pefence Civilian employees
posted in the NEHLY DEFINED FIELD AREAS and MODIFIED ‘

FIELD MREAS with effect from 1.4.1993 vide Migisdry of

Defence Mo .8/37269/AG/ps-3(a)/165/D (Pay/Services)

dated 31.1.1995 as follows

®{ )} Defence civilian employees gerving
in the newly defined field areas will
continue to be extended the ccncession
"enumerated in Annexure °'C* to Govt
letter No.A/02586/AG/PS 3(a)/97-5/D
{pay/Services) dt 25 Jan '64. Defence
civilians employees serving in Newly
Defined Field Areas will continue to
be extended the concessions enumerated
in nppendix ‘B' to Govt letter No. AP
25762/AG/P8 3(a)/146-5/2/D(Pay/Services)
dt 2nd March 1968.

- i1) In addition to above, the Defence !
civilians employees serving in the '
newly defined Field Areas and Modified
field areas will be entitled to payment
of Special Compensatory (Remote Locality)
Al lcwance and other allowances as
admissible to defence civilians as per
the existing instructions issued by
this Ministry from time tc time.°®

i
}
i

THe date of efifect of the above crder was substituted
by corcigeadum No.n/J??ﬁD/hG/PS«B(a)/1862/D(Pay)/Serviccs)‘i
datoed 12.9.1929 as Beleua g

"rhoeue orders will come into ferce
.. the date of lagsue of this letter

GOt e. AT '
\) '
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' [pley ?:‘C'FCOV@I‘:;T U111l e rmedo on acgouint ! i
_ ©f concessions like free Latlong/ eae i
P v -~ slngle accommodation etc. already o
. availed of by Defonce Civiliamgﬁ@ﬂ AT |
L OE Fioeld $:irvice Concesaions fram N
864.93 o 31.1.95, Similarly. no paymont
1on account of SDN/SCA/SCA(RE) wi 1) :
81leo be made from 1.4.93 o 0L 65,0 !
Suriher anendisont hag been made to the letter dated
314161995 above vida Ministry of Defence jetter No.op/ |
Sty :
ITZ69/06/p5-3(a E‘/‘?QOGD(Pay/SQrvices) dated i7 .4 ,109y l
1gofar as 1t relateg LO employees posted in the Newiy .
, i PYERL o 2 -
Deiined Pield Areas and.-nevilyidefined Hodified Fleld fveas ;!
as below g o N / ' }F
fihe Defence Civilian employeds. zoiving [
in the newly defined modified Flield ‘
arcac,will continue to be entitliad
LG ¢he Special Compensatory (Removo B
Locaelity} Allowance ang other allotrance };
ac admissible to defence Civillans, P
ag hithercofore, under - exiasting L
ingtructions issuod by this Miniotimyr I,
froem time to time. However,in regpacht o
Of Defence Civilians employees in ¢he o
nevly defined Field Arsas, Spaclal iﬁ
Compensatory (Remota Locality ) &dlloie- .
ance and other allowances are not f
Concurrently admissible alongwich
Fleld Service Concesgsiong.®
) 3. Heard Mr Koﬂhattacharjee. learned counsel for the ‘
applicants in aach Original Application and Mp Ao i
o
Choudhury, learned 2dd1.C.G.S.C for the respondenta. The !
applicant; arz Defence civilian employees posted in 1
. various places in Arunachal Pradesh ang according to the {
Fespondents, the s plicants were enjoying Fileld Sarvice )
; Concensionsg facilities (I'sC for short), namely, Freg
Ration, ¥Free Yingle acccocmmodation ete. provided by ths |
tespondent s | Therefore, 1in t.rms of the aforesaid latter 1
Gatad 17 (4,195 thay are nci entfitled to the paymont of ;
o emoT Clmrn : . Y _— (‘O\L‘) : {
NI TR | fraprrnsatory (Roemcto Locality) Al lovance SCAﬁfox jf
| ]
SHOSE . I kil v fen to Fao. srcordingly the amane I} QCA@L)fi
B
/ patd fon ihe poricd from 1421993 €0 31.2.1995 vag aot ?
/
: (@Q‘QE\QL@ :
"()j‘?\ﬁﬁj’(‘f} ) . o i
WL , QUL » o, O o
e s Lol Pfeakys e |

.’&m—,-*wpugil‘.
SRR e e
, ST B I GYRATES

EA G e e




i e m i - e
" W e s e MR RRAE iaas s R N LAY T N !'..‘."_}‘”ka LLI CRG- il
nr ) G e A T T AR T " P T J}:t’-’:.".'{“:T. AL T
R A E T 2 , o RS AR .
S T — ’ A Srh Tne -
ik e . AT a0 “ B "y .‘N.L.T!;;;""- ey
19 (.E"‘f;m’?’_"/ : : " ? Y LT P
y . ‘,‘P", ‘\n» ! ' ! § . . . "‘:': i ',"’ ,
AL ' / '
' . bl 3G o cosm and was o), Aered o bho recove Lrad \\
*®

\
Learned counsel My K.Bhattachar jee &ubpitted that the
l ! ' '

. - 1. ‘r,:
contention of the respondents is not sustainab%qo In S.Cy

, . Omar vs. G . gon tigineer (199%)130 ATC 763, the

. : (gL)
. Tribunal had helgd that SCAfls admissible in addig%on to

t ' N i
. F&Co In many othe: cases such as OFA.N0~124 and 125 of

1995 ete. Defehce‘civilian employges bosted in Nagaland

R

' ‘ the Tribunal had allowed payment  of SCk. Further, in

‘ : Union of India & Others V8. B.Prasacd. B.S.0 and others,
! ' .

1997 oC (1&S) 1055, the Hon'ble ®=-preme Court hag held
that upto 17.4.19§S Special Duty Allowance and Fleld
Avea Special Compensatory (Remote'Locality) Allowancae
are admissibile together. Thus' the applicantsg are
entitled to payment of SCARL),

4. The cause of action arose out of the order

, No.Pay/01 dated 26.7 .1995 1issued by CDa, quﬁatin that

is Controller of Defence Accountg, Gauhati and the -

; -order dated 31.7.95 issued by the Accounts Officer of

e . the Area accounts Office, Shillong. A tussle was goling

o on be

Do tween the adininjstrative authorities of the (
.‘.\

p,} respondents 1 to 3 in one hang and the Audit and Accounts:

(

: authorities on the Oother over the question of payment §

ot ®¢) ‘ :
hL of SCA,alongwith FSC. The cpa, Gwuhati wrote in his

No.pay/01 dated 26.7.95 ,

"In view of pending élarification
Yegarding application Of provisions
' Of Min of Defence letter dt.3)~1-95
/ T and 17-4-95 payment On account of
' SCA(RL) for the period 1-4-93 onwards
already made 1g irreqular and unauy-
thorised ang requiring recovery in
lumpaum from the cnsuing pay billas
without any conslderation and inti-
mated to this. a0 Shilleng has
' alrzady haen invkructed o Gifoct
: LeCovary in Jump-sum.
/!

;

. . 1

contd s o, gL ;
: i

f

I

. cre e T “3"“{:»; - TR e ey - i e ,.;u.!,--..,.r,,.,...‘.._?;,_w“ —ae]
 TRLRL Y S A , . ]

¢k . - .%’LA L4 “'wl",z;‘ ; H

. . !

* R C ALY i
- £ Yo 4 My £

" o, . w',’.,' ! . LI
AR . .
t W i

~,;". v N 3

tyi ¥ ‘{l .\
Wl b %
YU sdiby




by Ol

. | 1 TG
Ag per Min of Pef letter ntfd 1q¢1« e gﬁﬂ‘
Cthdin Area of qundchdl Pradesh’ huvo bef R

classified both Flcld and Modlfled licla hrUu

as-well. Ploase jntlmaL up@c1fic'wuLhori?v
classifying your office leocation in Modif icd

field Area. If located in modified field area,
facility of F3C may be stopped forthwilth and
recovery If any from 1-2-95 on account -Of cost
of Free ration/Single accommodation may be .
effected hefore allowing SCA{RL) o
In future advice of your AAO CE on financial

matter may inveriable be accepted to avold any
con=lication which has arisen now."

kS

Thc Accounts Officer, Shillong followed it up as bel T8

Operation

* i he

bhe cffectaed from

recoveries may plcase
the concerncd inairccted involved in the
following hills to comply will be diractive

of the CiOA Guwahati.

1) 01/Cash/30 dt.29-5-95,
2) 0l/Cash/31 dt. 29-5-95,
3) 02/Casn/73 dt. 27-5-95,
4) 03/Cash/S1 dr 17-5-95
5) OJ/(aoh/IQ dte 26=5H=95
6) 01/Cash/71 dt.30~6=95

voucher N 01/Ldsh
vayment of SCA(RL)

reason stated

ay bill bearing
69 d1. ?9 Y 8 on npconﬁi %

is returned unpacocd fox
above.”

thr

of the above two orders have been st=yed by

the Tribunal at admission of the present original appli-

cationse.

5, The decision of the Tribunal in S.C.Omar(sSupra)
was based on the its decision in D.BsSonalland others.
SLP N0.17254 of 19¢H filed bj the respondents was dlsmi-
cecd by the Hon'ble Supremce Court on 24-7-1995 with
liberty tc f£ile Review Application. iteview Avnlication
3 Noel8 of 1995 filed by tir: respondents wes dismissed
wt ’ by Ll wribunal on 20-11-1990. D.beSonar opd others)
o R 3795 (0L 4E /LR e 2 /25 (Ca 49/99),armi some 0or the
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2 &P;%?f :Li é“l‘ome Couré to modify, Lhejgxdel datn& 1 ﬂ«lﬁ&S and . |
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| i'ﬁ, o nJ|iqauc.-he:Jpcgbcarywzo}ffgéndum. It was qlgj d?reoted
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI

in the matter of :

Contempt Petition No 23/98
Tikendrajit Brahma
XXEXXX) Appl icant.

- Versus =

Sri Ajit Kumar & Others,

eseees Oposite Partye.

- And -

In the matter of 2

Show cause reply on behalf of
the Opposite Party No 2.

I, Maj D Mukherjee, Garrison Engineer, 859 Engineer Works

Section, ¢/0 99 AP0 do hereby solemnly affirm and say as followss=

1, That I am the Garrison Engineer, 859 Engineer Works Section
c/o 99 APO and opposite Party No 2 in the above contempt
petition, I have gone through the application and have
understood the contents there of, save and except whatever

is admitted in this show cause, the other contentions and

statements may be deemed to have been denied,
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2o That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 1
of the contempt petition I beg to state that, the Government
of India leétter quoted in this para are policies issued by
the Goverhment from time to times. The question of )
applicability of the letters to the applicénts of oa 168/95
was never debated by the Hon'ble Tribunal, Guwahati, Since
the applicant was in receipt of field service concessions
in terms of Government of India letter dated 25th Jan 64
and was not entitled to Special Compensatory Allowance
(Remote/Locality). The judgement dated 10,9,97 delivered
vby the Hon'ble Tribunal has not made any reference to these

Government letters,

3, That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 2
of the contempt petition I beg to state that the judgement
of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Union of India-Vs=-B. Prasad
and others Civil appeal No 1572 of 1997, the dispute arose
when the Government of India issued a letter of dated
17 April 95 where it was held, "The Defence Civilian
Employees, serving in newly defined modified field areas,
will continue to be entitled to the special compensatory
(Remote/Locality) allowance and other allowance as admissible
to defence civilians, as hithertofore, under - existing
instructions issued by this Ministry from time to time,
However, in respect of Defence Civilians employees in the
newly defined rield Areas, Special Compensatory ( Remote/
Locality) Allowances and other allowances are not concurrently
admissible alongwith Field Service Concessions.' This made
the dual payments irregular, however Hon'ble Supreme Court by
o judgement dated 17.2.97 ordered the Union of India not to
recovervany amount already.paid erroneously or other wise

prior to 17.4,95
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In OA No 168/95 filed by the applicant, the dispute
arose on issue of Government letter dated 17.,4.95., The
period of dispute was 144,93 to 17.:4.95, date 1,4,93
being the date from which the area was declared as

tModified Field Areat and the concessions reduced to as

per Government of India letter dated 02nd March '1968,:

Special Compensatory Allowance (Remote/Locality) was

made admissible to modified field are Weeefe 144493%

The applicants in fact continued to draw the Field
Service Concessions {Single Accn, Free rations, clothing
etc) beyond 1.4.93 as per Government of India letter
dated 25,1.64 and then demanded Special Compensatory
Allowance (Remote/Locality) because of applicability of
Special Compensatory Allowance( Remote/Loocality) to their

areas W¢e.f. 1.4.93.

Accordingly Controller of Defence Accounts Guwahati
recommended the recovery of over payments, vide their
letter dated 26,7495 operation of which was stayed by
Hon'ble Tribunal. Respondent complied with the
judgement of the an'ble Tribunal in its spirit and
manner, in fact even thougﬁ the payment of Special
Compensatory Allowance { Remote/Local ity) was not made to
the applicants for the period 1,4.93 to 17,4.,95 since
they were not entitled, The arrears on its account were
calculated and paid in light of Hon'ble Supreme Court
judgement baring the Union of India from making any

recovery from employees for the period prior to l7;4.95;

4 That with regard to the statements made in
paragraph 3 of the contempt petition I beg to state
that the opposite party have never denied receipt of
Hon'ble Tribunal judgement dated 10,9,97 and beg to
submit that the judgement has been implemented to the

best of their interpretatione
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There is absolutely no cause whatsoever on part of
applicants to come to the Hon'ble Tribunal and file a
contempt petition.;”The clarification to Controller of
Defence Accounts Guwahati has been communicated and
Government of India letter dated 16 Mar '98 where the
Government has passed instruction in view of Hon'ble
Supreme Court Judgement and Hon'ble Tribunal judgement
not to make any recovery for the period prior to‘l7;%.£5.
however the Government has directed that any over payments

made beyond 17,4,95 will be recovered accorginglye.

A copy of the letter dated 16,3,98 is annexed

hereto and marked as Annexure - 2.,

The applicants of OA 168/95 were in receipt of
Field s;fVice Concessions (Vide Government of India lettef
25 Jan 64) and were paid Special Compensatory Allowance
(Remote/Locality) also for the period beyond 17.4.95 till
31;7;@5.[ This amount has since been recommended for
recovery this may be the cause of the grievances of the

employees, however this action in no way has dishonoured

the Hon'ble judgement dated 10,9497,

5¢ That with regard to the statements made in

- paragraph 4 of the contempt petition I beg to state

that the judgement dated 10,9,97 delivered in OA 168/95
by the Hon'ble Tribunal Guwahati has been complied with
in its to the best interpretation of the respondents,
There is absolutely no cause for any contempt, the
applicants have by way of filing the Contempt petition
tried to mislead the Hon'ble Tribunal thus consuming its

valuable times
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6e That the Opposite pParty begs to submit that

they had no intention to disobey the Hon'ble Tribunal's
judgement dated 10.,9.,97., The respondent beg to offer
unconditional apology to the Hon*ble Tribunal in case
the Hon'ble Tribunal £ind that any contempt of Court

was committed by the Opposite Party.

It is, therefore, prayed
that the Hon'ble Tribunal will be please
to drop the contempt proceeding in view

of the facts stated above,

Most humbly it is prayed that the contempt petition

may please be dismissed.

Affidavit esocssccee
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*

I, Major D Mukherjee, son of Late Mr DB Mukhopadhyay
aged 38 years, presently working as Garrison Engineer, 859
Engineer wOfks Section, c/o 99 PO do hereby solemnly affirm
and state that the statement made in paragraph 1 of this
show cause are true to my knowledge and those made from
paragraph 2 to 5 are derived from records which I believe

to be true and rests are humble submissions before this

Hon'*ble Tribunal.

-
AND I sign this affidavit on this aZCQ day

of @0/* . 1998 at .

Depo .

The deponent above named has signed the affidavit

ﬂﬂ

on this the 02 — day of october, 1998, before me
who is identified by Shri /ﬁz'/é(//i::£éuu49£ﬁ24414 R
advocate.,

Gnlamnly affirmed before

me B ... 20— . day
of 0ok, ..o B 8.

. Registrar % \g\@ ~
Central Administrative Tribuhalg |
Guwahati Bencha

Signatures

R TR
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No.4(3)/98/D(C4iv.I) .

AQouvoennmant af T la
Mindoetay of Dedence
tHew Detlhi, tha (6th Maach 1998

QFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:~ Fdield Service Concessione admiosolble 1o
: Uegence Civiliane 4in arca classlfded a0
Field Anca and Modlgicd Pldetd Anga .-
Clarnisications. ,

The undeielgned Lo dlrected 2o reden 2o
Connigenduwn No.B8/37269/AG/PS-3(a)/730/D(Pay/Senry-

- dees) dated 17.4.95 and 2o <ay Zhat zZhe Hon'ble

'

.

Supreme  Count A CLULL Appeckt No. | 572/1992  had
observed ao undea and had directed the Goveanment
2o modl4y the vnden doted 17.4.95 accondingly: -

(L) "We arne 04 the view that the Govenrwnent
. havdng been extending the banedilt o4 payment o4
© Special Duty Allowance to elfl the degence em-

ployeos  worhing An the North-Eastoan roglon  as
pen  the oadenrns Losucd by the Govearwnentd dnrom
Tme 2o Bm2 cs o Apll 17, 1995, they aac

entliled Lo both the Speciclt Duty Allowance ao
well an Firld Anea Specldal Compensatory (Remozo
Locality) Alfcwance: The sam2 came 1o be mod.4{ ~
led w.e.é. that data, Thercdvae, Jdrancopective
V¢ the dact whethen or not they have been de-
pLoyed earbilien 2o that dete, all are entitled to
both Zhe allowances eonfy wusnto that date, Thenre-
aglen, all the personnet whethon transdenned
eanbflen 2o that va Larsdernred fnom on on  agten
Zhat date, shall ba-entitled to raymant v¢ only
one et ¢4 Special Duty AlLlcwance 4n  toams 0
the above modiéied vaden."

(LL) "As negands the payment o4 Speclal Duty
Allvwance .to the “dedence  civdldlan  pensonned
deployed at the toades crec don  wupport o4
‘operational requiikTent, theu dace the Lmminent
Thooetllitics " Supporing the army pensonnel de-
plovad theone., Necesswiily 2hou clone rcquine Lhe
double rayment as vadored by Zhe Govemrwvaent but
Zthey cannot be deordived 04 the asame osdnce theoy
are . gacdng dmminondt hootiiitics <n hilly ancans
RLARANG Lhadlr Lluns aa enviscagad Ln the procend-
Lnga 06 the Azmy aczaz Januany. i3, 19¢6a ¢

AN
NS )
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: L&’” - Cfiice of the C.bh.A., ‘
‘ 4; Udaven Viher, Narangi, %
.Qg 6 Guwahati - 771 171,
" Datrd:s 10205298,
7o' ‘ : .
T (\ o (&
1] (\ (\
C) \,\J‘ e )
2 (\ [ { /\ IJ ()
W\ ' |
Sub: - Field Sefblcv Concessions admissible to Defon‘: Civilianc
in area L%duSlLl‘ 2S5 Pield Areca and lodir Fiod ‘lolﬂ AL~
Clarifications./ '

Governmen
No.‘4(3)/90/D(C1v‘I) d

R ST
uced for 1nfornatlon and ¢gdidence of

) It viould
Civilians

Payment may, thorcLOLe

for period bejonJ‘17 04~

of Inl-a

ated

posted in rField Arca
SpeC1al Compensatory (Remote

tﬂ

Ministry of Defvnce,l
16-3-98 on the above su
all concerned

we seen Lrom Government l(LLeL le
are not ene;tled for
Locality) Allowance beyond 17-04-95 .

stopped forthwith and o

95 may pleose ke worked out

cject is reprod-

d that Defee o
payment of

yerpayment male
and ammunt of

overpayment unitwise te intimated Lo this office for onward trans-
Mmission to higher |authoritics and recovery Fommonced lwwcﬂlntlv
In case no overpayment is involved a NIL report mn) furnlehco
~to this office. . .
GO has seen.
. 1’
Plecase ackncwledco receipt., a
'\/\/\ o
(' 5. B! ?hulu ) ,
SR, ACCOUNTS 01‘1 ICE‘i‘(.
'
Colltd- * s 0 0 o..‘v';‘o e e o s o.nID/2~
~1
i
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. ‘East and subsequantly
rhe MNorth-Eastaan Region.
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. / The Hon'blo  Supreme Coatat (n Civil Appeal
N No-. 325’/9.).- Union oé Inadla V/S S. Vedaghaman  atd
. otherns™" had hetd that @ the "Special Compansatony
- AlLowance incifuding  Sweciel Duty Altowance zo
o Cantaal Govarnunn nt emptovens Ln the Nonth-Eaatoan
Reglon wils bo adm insdble Lo only thoso wito  aay
aceaud ted {n onegaonsa vrhea L Month-

taansdganed paom anelt vl aldde
Acconddng gly. 1T

%o convey the sanc tion TTLhEL Dc(,:-.ncn'
wonrldng 4in Field Areas wi,cc bo.
TaddLteon 2o the Ficid Scavdice — Concoas

i cablal 40 hecsive Scecdal Duty ALLow-

ance a,t xhe appucaul‘n Ratas provided they had baon 7

ORL Q-UICLL).J

Reglon __and
- _—_.,“-'-'—
‘Ewitenn Reg

Hcaih Ewolonn
_Noath-

recaultsd Toutside  the

™have bezn trdrelerniad ‘to
on 4rgm /)LLCJI cutsice IM‘(}LOII.

~he

3. Any  paymani mada nol in accondanr‘a with Zhe
Cdponasaid  cuardLgonauum dazad 17.4.95 aead wLth
clarnipdeut.ion n the preceding paragaaph, wile  be
y necovened Lt sv bas as fhoeu e dle to the.  poncod
bayond [7.4.95. In orthen woada: -
e - -

(L) 4o accovaay would ce made on accountd. ové
paymenit mada Lo Tasance Civilians 4n agopect  0f
Special Cg.~.can4cxo.1g/ (Remaze lLuvcality) ALLowanca
as well as Special Turty ALlowance in aeapect o4

. personnes  posid 4n Honth-Eastean Regdlon padlon
X0 17,484,950 : L e -
[ .)’_____——-—— v ) ) )' .- i
. . . ) . g N ]
(L) The Doé:‘ncn Civiilans necaudlted ' grom

outsadide the Hoaih-Eaosiesan Region and poelad $rom.

L Yoateide  Anto zne Honth-fastesn Regdon would be
ji . entitfed to tha Spacial Tuly AlLowance 4n: odduc-
Lion Lo the Fiedd Sanv~oo Couroaa¢ona N

- .
. e "
-

(Lil) Spaciad Compansatory (Remote Local«tu)

Allowarntice will .nat, hwaver bLa admiaslble . along
wilh  Fietd Scrudce loncession 4n  Facld Ancas
bavond  17.4.95, and oveapayment nada on ' thda

account wertld b

agcevered.

-y
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i
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i : C D{VLA-LOR/AS": O thiia ~1«,/l<,\4.(./ va A )
; 2532~ ~PA/ 96 cdalsa 1t 2, °c. . CO
} o (C Al Sub a/,.a.rLuul) C
‘e i Undex Sec,‘u:,::a/tu Lo «.h,z Go ' o&__,Ind,La.-'-'
o To ? |
: The (,ILLQA 04 L2 Army S.»(.Aé -
o The Cflu,_:} vt 2ha Navas Siadé _ E
Thc Chics 0é zhe A~4 Sicss ' e
Rro/o/wn /Dop " Dowees Pers(C) . DGDE/ Mamin:
. DGAFMS/DG qu) CAQA DCQm/Aamcn 78
: The OFE Caat.cu,z‘,tc DPR oricM)
5 Copy zo: - _
| : . D!
Thc cdva; ALL CDAo; ALl sa. QY. DADS: The
DGADS Th»l Adal, Audlid Oddicans (Deéﬁncc
: : Seruéceoi Klrhee Kanzua Bangatonre - ‘and AL(Qhuuud:
{  The' D¢a0c1 { Cd Accounes (Postesr; L ARS Seetidon,
!s A’(' 4}.".-/1 - 'vdu vl . - ) LT
i
/ , ,
. DFA'(AG); or A('/: v ) - DF((AF): D/"h(r:,udge,t Ir):
P T .AFA(DP-I); C. C A (Faczo. ~y) Calcuzzc. .
; S
| . D(AG) : _D(A-(L-;.III)‘ O(B&C) DIFw,
B D(GS.I); D(GS. I1)
l .
|

; ). - (Fy .Ll)
; D(Gs. IIZ); D(CS v

_ D(Cs. U)
D(Gs. VI) O(HAL ). OlInep. ). DiMact): pim ov) DN, I)
D(N. II): D(N.III); D(n L'). Dro. .u), D(Qs): D(QuC)
D(RuD) D(Ro._:;. ) D(SDC): D Iz, (App«_to D
D(La.o) D(CJ.u.II): APO: D(PS/\.\,Q,:_::.“ D(Pay/Se/w-
-(.cx.—:.<s . : '
oF Cege, Clmu Canztiarn Céésicen ﬂ’“"'«: Saanch: oc
Dedence Se c,u,ufg TROCn.: Room HNo. H-BLoels: - Auz

o HQas /JDPC - A"/PC 3AL AG/PS- ; Au/r:.dr,,,‘, E-Lri- Cm

. BILCUIC./I/CSCC C~4in-C'4 3«\u/"‘h/c.'
- DG

ARV C\,A,AL Add/(T. i
l/anpu.a Jugn/,«w.wz’h); r?u 24 COM«. Guanrd

' HQ4?,‘NQ~4ona£ Skacium, iiay Deghy; uD/DGQA(Couad)i
B Genenag . Secror

: 2y, A
. Feduauomo 70

2dence Er:,or.oyuw
Mansea Roac, KLahog, Fung -~ 411003 ‘

Genenag Secroz
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SRy, Tndlas fexdlonae Doience Wonkanlds
Fedmcu“,co . 25019, Narcehd in

ana, l.’u/g:;ua-;‘()b'()()l;.
Cha,uu'nn Canz~ie '.A::‘.,:‘./u..:.r,m Tlvn "u..‘.;..':u.c, Faridghos
o ' - House, Cdpf’_!f.ll«:t“,;.-; Mg, Nong Cadlit., .
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IN THE'BEHTRAt ADPMINISTRATIVE TR!BBNAt::GGHAHATI BENCH
. . GUMAHATI .. ‘ C

In the mattsr of t=
continpt.potition No.23 of 1998
1; Brahma eee patitioner
g’ L
AJit Kumar & others .. Oppi party

. = AND-
L. In the matter of s

Show: ceuse reply on behalf of
QWS’." p‘rt, fb.S.

I, Niss Vandana Srivastave, Controller of
bcfcnc.aleeouato; Narangi, Cuuahati, do heraby
solemnly affirm end ssy as follous se

\// f? " " .That: I em the Controller of Dofonco Aecoeato. Nurungi.
Guuahat{ and Opposite party #0.3 in the ahovo contempt Petition,
I have gone through a copy of the spplicetion and have understood
ths contents thortor.

\// A Thet: with reference to parsgraph 1 of the contempt

" petition: I beg to stete that: the spplicebility of Govt, orders
dated 14=12=83 and 1=12«88 quoted in this pera was not e matter
of .dispute in 0.A. W0,168995, The particulers or ordes sgainst
uhich the epplication was filed vas s letter of Ares Accounts
0ffice, Shillong, ena ef our sub-officas, being Wo.P®/1/306+01,
dated: 31795, In the above letter paymsnt of SC(RL)A for the
pardod ffem axk 4/93 to 1/95 meds to applicents of OA 168/98
vas asked to bes recovered from them, :

A copy of letter dated 31-!59§‘£o ennexed an wazikadx
hereto and marked as Annexure=~A,

~//32 Thet the statements mede in patagraph 2 ef the contempt
petition:.are correct and hence I have no commentsy ‘

&, That with reference to ths paragreph 3 of the contempt

- petition, I beg to state thet the contention of the spplicant
that: the Depaertment did not initiete any action for
| oo P/2-
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irplemsntation of the Hon'ble Tribunal fudgement dated 10-9-97
and willfully have not complfed with judgement ie not correet for
the reasons otqt‘od belov ¢~ ‘

1) The C.D.A. Guushati were not respondent in
0.8, No,168/95, N ' - _
11) In the Judgement dated 10-9=97 Respondents No,1 to B
" 8 had been directed by Hon'hle Tribunal to.communicets
te the C,D.A, the clarification sought for,

$11) The C.D.A. . requested respordent No,%; GE 859 EUS,
© whare the spplicants are serving to communicete -to
them about the clarification sought for;

4 Thet with reference: tc the paragreph 4 of the contempt
b&titiom‘ I beg to state that from the statement made above it s
evident thet to the best of our knouledge, understending of the
direction of the judgement of the Hon'ble Tribunel, the C.D.A.
heve: not: defied order af the Hon'ble: Tribunal in 8.A. Mo, 168/95
and, therefore, it i praysd that the contempt proceeding against

the C.D.A, be kindly ordered for dismisssl’

6. That I beg to submit that the issue regerding payment

of SC(RL)A to spplicants already stands reeolved by meking puyment
of the ssid allovance to them for the paeriod from 1-4=93 to ‘
30-1=95 sven though during this period the epplioants were not
entitled to the seid allowance in terme of Government of Irid!a;
Ministry of Defence nai*"a/mm/'ac/wﬁs(a)*/ 1863/0{Pey/ Services),
datied. 1209695 g8 thay had drawn-concessisns 1ike fres ration/"”

2 fres accommodation which: was not sdmissible to them consequent
on re~clasasification:of locetion of unit vhere epplicants ape
serving from Fleld te modified Fleld with effect Prom 1-4e9%]

A copy of Govt. order dated 12«8-95 1s annexed ik herste
and marked as Annexure= B,

. That I beg to “imit that I have not committed any contenp

ot of the  Hon®ble Tribunal dnd 1P in any vay the Hon'ble
Tribunal holde ‘that" I have violated the Hon'ble Tribunale
Judgemant I beg to offer un-conditional spolédy) Lo

: Contdd p/ S~

~N

r
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8: Ihat T beg to submlt that in visu of ths statomonte ,
made: above the eem;empt petitioner is liable to be dismiseed

uwith ooatc. '

I, fiss Vandana Stivutwn, ﬂmzﬁor of Shi A i S’m‘ﬁb‘
B .g.d abeut _ 4o 43 years | wrkmg C I

the Cbntrou.r of Dofonoo Aceouuto, Nnnngi, Gtmahau, de horoby

oalunly cff!u and stato u follem t:-

B

1. !hut r am tho nmmoito mty w:s in the shove case
and gs ouch aequalntnd with thc facts md ‘eireumstances

of the B.O'o

26 ‘ﬂhat the atatomnto maﬂe in p»augrmh [,2,0 " of the
~ show cauee reply are ¥rue to my knwledgo. thoor .
made: in paregrsphe_ Y’ L _are trus to my lnfefmution
, dorind from the recarde of the cese which T belive
. to be true and thoes: uado in the rest are my humble
- ‘ ’wb_miauon., before the Han 'ble tribuml.

\B 0,

VANDANA smvasmva
Controller = ©

Office of tho C. D.A.
el . . .. ‘Bdeyan Viher, I'arengi,
wahati - 781171 |
/ m deponent Sbavs hud, has o

,‘-
-5

, fpoei ™ | : . signed this .ffidlﬂiﬁ on 2o -
| day Lzl 1998 before me
o  who Se fdentitied by JU [ Kuiillln
advocat‘n.

/(UKNM)

Signature

Vi

;otrpé
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- . B/37269/AG/PSB(a)/16% /D(P8Y/S
. Jovernment

Y. Ministry' of Defence | BoR
New Oelhl, the 31st anuary, 9Y, e
”he thef of ‘the Army Staff 5 o R i ’
:  Fio1d Servmco COnCPSuLOHS to "Defence. Civillans [ .y%._ ;
5 vsexvlnb in the newly defined Field Area . q\zﬁﬁ. f;
o o : " ' ‘1'0 .o ' . ."! ":‘} - .‘:» -:-J ‘ ! i\?? (! ; é{ .
i+ fosi) v g : %
Vi . ‘. - .‘-' . }];V i [ i ‘ S . ,|.i 2 . :
RT am dlrected Lo reier qu)ura 1) of Govy, o W
No 37269/AG/P53(3)/D(Pav/Serv1ce Tdated 13.1.1994%and” b
to convey the sanction of the Pr951dent to .the” following e AT
i 5pyipe‘Conce551ons ‘to Defence Civilians in the . e
. ined Fiel s and WodLJled,F;eldlAraas,“s K
o S g oo, fe PR SRR PR S
x.‘,:;;. . o "ﬁ;f f( » . . . :‘ '“'f‘ :..
My w(b.~-Defence CLVLllan omployne;;servmn Jdn- the™ newly.“j§>~:f§
e defined! Fleld Arcas will' continue ito. beiextcnded thet o -
: ‘Concessions: enumerated in Annexure*CM thovt. dlettér SEH ﬁ’
- ' Now A/02)84/AU/P83(8)/°7 S/D(Pay/oervices)*dated 250 i 4'Qoh. 4
. o Defence Civilian employees 'serving in newly! defined |- ,m-,}
-t - Nodlfled Field Areas w1ll continue to.‘be:extended the‘ Q \3;
.. the poncessxons enumerated in Appendix B to Covt.f/(”- 5}
- -letter No. A/az751/mH/PS)(b)/1&C S/2/D(Pay/oerv1ces)?‘ R
o~ jdated 2nd March, 1968. l e HE
.HA<il) In addltion to above, ‘the- Defence Fivilien 'ﬁgggx' f
.::cmployeeo-oerv1ng in the newly ﬁeilneﬁ Field Areas| N .
‘ahd iModified’ Field:Areas: wi 1AL B ;entitled%to,pavmcnt"ﬂ A
of. SpéClal Compensatory(Remote ‘ocalit% Yiikillowance jrir By
. andiother allowances.as admilssille, Lo efence Civilianssaﬁﬂf
("i'. " Ji 3 -

as” per the . ex1ot1ng,1n tructlon
from tlme to tlme.;g SR '

T
. t' ’

This lSouGo ‘“with thp‘boncurrence ofyim
y vide their UO;N015Q1)/85 w@k1

o

thA) dated.f

“J‘ e e
el T
a quTRICTFD




'%3mNo4BAz7269/AG}I“f3ﬁ@f

'GOVqum(nt omqln

':“ q;foiﬂéwing amendm
"‘B] 37269/AG/P.¢-’5(9.)
ld ‘Ser

.Tpese,orders wil% come;into fbroe~w. f.:ihc B
bt Mot tdssueilor %his*'le tierinane byiy ,.m,.ef. 2t
Tniothen rfwordsj¥n o~reo LY iR e mAd el
wccounti deconcesﬂionS llk
S0 gingle accommodation etceiial Ve
. Defence, Civilians as part of Fie d; err
, ‘Concessions from 1.4.93:t0 30.1 i ‘
... no payment on accoun ol .SDA SCA'SCA(RL) will
.alge be made from 1.4.93 to 3061 s 95 :

. ~ .: ' p “w“. ,;':_ ""‘ ] ' .
2, ° This Corrlgendum issues with the; conourrence of: i
fhe Finance Division/AG of this Miniotry'vjde‘th lr I D.,n¢“ .
N0.1033-PA_dated 11.3.95+ | ST I D S s i

- o 'j
o g a - Under Secretary to the}Govt.
Ry ,w?. 0

The .Chief of the Army

.-New Delhi : . zéuy
. i

}CGDA ‘New Delhi ;j | 3‘}

¥ “DADS New Delhi VQ“
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